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SAC, Chicago April 16, 1968

Résults of laboratory examination and dispo-
sition of specimens subject of separate report.
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Specinens received from Newark, 4/13/68

Q134 Enrollment Form of the Locksmithing Jnstitute, Little Falls,
N. J., dated 7/31/67, in the name "Eric S, Galt"

Q135 "Confidential Information'" form of the Locksmithing
Institute, bearing the signature "Eric S, Galt"

Result of examination:

The "Eric S. Galt" signatures on Q128, Q130, Q131,
Q132 andQl35 were prepared by the writer of the signatures
in this name appearing on items previously submitted in this
case,

The typewritten impressions appearing on Q127,
Q128, Q130, Q131, Q132 and Q135 were found to be the same
style of type but the lack of identifying defects precluded
a determination as to whether the same typewriter prepared
all of these items; however, no significant differences were
noted between the impressions appearing on these items.,
The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to
a standard for Royal pica style of type spaced ten letters
to the inch. This style of type also appears on a typewriter
sold under the Singer nanme, ‘

It was. determined that the hand printing appearing
the Q133 order blank and the Q134 enrollment form was pre-
pared by the same individual., ©No questioned hand printing
appears on the other items received.

Indented impressions were noted on the reverse
side of the Q128 letter. The names '"Ray]' "Galt'" and
"Rily" and numerals "ET3623" were some of the notations
interpreted on this item, A photograph of the indented
writing is enclosed for the information of Los Angeles,

The submitted evidence has been retained.
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On April 30, 1968, Mr. GUNNAR BURKE, Superior Bulk
Film Company, 442 North Wells, advised SA LEONARD F, KACZMAREK
the company does not maintain serial numbers of cameras or
projectors on incoming or outgoing shipments. BURKE added the
company purchases its equipment from the Eastman Kodak Company,
Oakbrook, Illinois, '

On April 30, 1968, Miss COLLEEN DREW, Eastman Kodak
Company, 1901 West 22nd, Oakbrook, Illinois, advised the
company only maintains serial numbers of cameras and projectors
on incoming shipments from the Kodak Company in Rochester, New York.
The Oakbrook branch does not maintain serial numbers of outgoing
shipments and, therefore, cannot establish the serial numbers sent
to individual mail order houses or individual customers, Regarding
warranties, Miss DREW advised all warranty slips received at
the Oakbrook branch are mailed to the main office of Kodak in
Rochester, New York, and the local branch does not maintain
any records concerning warranties, The Rochester Office maintains
records of warranties under names of individuals on which the

serial number is entered by the customer., The warranties are of
one year duration,

On April 29, 1968, the Identification Division,
Latent Fingerprint Section, advised that the latent fingerprint
previously reported on the letter Q130 has been determined to be
of no value in instant matter,

On July 2, 1968, the Buffalo Division advised that
inquiry at the Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, New York,
developed that no warranty given for any Kodak camera equipment
and serial numbers was recorded when shipped by company.

A warranty is furnished for Kodak Projector M952 and approximately
50 per cent of the slips are returned by purchasers. Checks
presently being made to determine if warranty returned by the
subject under his true name and known aliases in an effort to
determine serial number of projector.

Investigation from the various subscription lists of
the magazines utilized by Superior Bulk Film Company did not
develop any subscriber identifiable with the subject.
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CHAMBERLAIN described GJIRDIS OLSEN as a woman
still in her twenties, mentally retarded who he believes
is presently residing with her parents, possibly a Mr. and
Mrs, PAUL A, OLSEN, 1344 Hazel Avenue, Deerfield, Illinois,
This address and the name of her parents was given to the
club by OLSEN at the time she started her employment as
a waitress,

A review of RAY's cancelled checks appears that he
does his banking at the Wheeling Trust and Savings Bank,
Wheeling, Illinois, All the checks observed were cashed at
this bank,

Mr, CHAMBERLAIN advised that he has no objection to
the FBI using his parking lot to maintain a constant surveillance
on RAY, He also stated that he will immediately contact
RAY and talk to him concerning the necessity of RAY's complete
cooperation with the FBI, The patrol service used by the
Sportsman Country Club is the Glenbrook Patrol Service,
Glenview, Illinois, a service operated by THOMAS BUCKLIN
with telephone number Park 4-3434,

RAY; according to CHAMBERLAIN, had a brother whose
first name was unknown to him who, according to RAY, was
employed as a bartender approximately one year ago at the
Indian Lake Country Club near Bbomingdale, Illinois. The
club is owned by the Braninger Organization, This brother
was also a bartender supposedly employed by the Green Bakers
Country Club which is located a short distance east
of the Sportsman Country Club,

As to RAY's divorced wife, GJIRDIS OLSEN,
Mr. CHAMBERLAIN was of the impression that RAY had to marry
GJIRDIS due to her being pregnant,

RAY has no close friends at the club, associates
with no one and seldom leaves the club other than on a
Tuesday which is his regular day off,
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Mrs., MARGUERITE WELCH, who resides at 287 Crestwood
Village, Northfield, Illinois, home phone HI 6-6087, who is
in charge of personnel at the Sportsman Country Club located
on Dundee Road, Wheeling, Illinois, advised SA HARRY A,
WALKER as follows on April 24, 1968:

She has been acquainted with JERRY RAY, the
maintenance man at the Sportsman Country €lub, since approxi-
mately September, 1964, when he started employment as a
dishwasher at the country club coming to the club from the
Bell Employment Service, Chicago, Illinois, RAY left
shortly after his employment started; however, returned within
one or two months and continued his employment as a dishwasher,
He eventually became night maintenance man at the club and
has always in this capacity performed his work in a capable
manner and was honest in every respect; however, she is of
the opinion that RAY has a low mental capacity.

RAY at no time has ever visited her home at the
above address and she has had no contact with RAY since he
left the Sportsman Country Club on April 23, 1968, which is
his day off, until the present time. RAY on his day off
which falls on a Tuesday usually takes a bus to Chicago,
visits a theater, sometimes staying in Chicago and returning
the next day either for lunch or dinner,

RAY has spoken of a brother who she believes is
from the St. Louis, Misseuri area; however, he never provided
any additional information concerning this brother other than
the fact that he was a bartender. RAY also had a child during
his marriage to GJIRDIS RAY, nee OLSEN, a former wadtress
at the country club; however, GJIRDIS was pregnant by a former
husband whose last name she remembers as STRIET (phonetic)
ad the baby was born shortly after RAY's marriage to GJIRDIS
RAY, nee OLSEN, To the best of her recollection, GJIRDIS RAY
no longer has this baby turning it over to a welfare agency
for adoption. RAY also has an ex-wife, possibly in Nashville,
Tennessee, and had a son and a daughter by this marriage who
should be in the vicinity of from eight to ten years old,
Approximately three years ago at Christmas during his employ-
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Mrs. MARGUERITE WELCH, immediate supervisor of
JERRY RAY at the Sportsman Country Club, Dundee Road,
Northbrook, Illinois, and Mr. RICHARD CHAMBERLAIN, owner
of the club, were contacted by SA HARRY A, WALKER on
the evening of April 24, 1968, and given the background
of JERRY RAY's visit to "Life Magazine,'" Chicago, Illinois.
Both people who expressed surprise of RAY's contact with
"Life'" were advised that "Life'" did not learn the identity
of JERRY RAY from the FBI.

The above people also advised that before JERRY
RAY left Sportsman Country Club voluntarily on April 24,
1968, for the Chicago Office of the FBI, they talked to
him attempting to impress upon RAY the necessity of RAY
fully cooperating with the FBI at all times in this
investigation.

Both of the above people advised that one or the
other will know if JERRY RAY does not report for work and if

he does not, they will immediately contact the Chicago
Office of the FBI,
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Captain THCIMAS S. BUCKLIN, Director, Glenbrook
Patrol service, Incorporated, 1132 Waukegan Road, Glenview,
I1linois, telephone PArk 4-3434, advised SA HARRY A. WALKER
on April 26, 1968, that his company is the patrol service

for the Sportsman's Country Club, Dundee Road, Northbrook,
Illinois.

BUCKLIN stated that under an agreement with lir.
RICIIARD CHAMBERLAIN, owner of the Sportsman's Country Club,
his men have to personal 1y contact JERRY RAY nightly at the
club at 12:00 liidnight, 2:00 AM, and 4:30 AM, with the
exception of Tuesday, RAY's day off, and if RAY is not working
at the . time of any of the contacts they are to immediately
contact lMr. CHANBERLAIN and advise him of this fact. DUCKLIN
advised that these instructions were given to him by
CHAMBERLAIN at the time his company took over the patrol
service for the Sportsman's Country Club.

It was related by BUCKLIN that Lieutenant GLEIH
TIBB5 and Sergeant TIOMHAS PODUCH are the patrolmen from
his agency that personally contact JERRY RAY, each on alternate
nights, and RAY almost immediately after the publicity broke
concerning JAMES EARL RAY confided ih both men that he was !
the brother of JAMES EARL RAY.

BUCKLIN stated that he will immediately advise
both of his above patrolmen to also immediately contact the
Chicago Uffice of the FBI if JERRY RAY disappears at any
time during the midnight, 2:00 AM, and 4:30 AM contacts
with RAY at Sportsman's Country Club.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176






CG 44-1114
WMO: jap
2,

Color Hair

Dependents
Insurance Carried

Physical Defects

Work Time Lost Due
To Illness

Have You Ever Been
Bonded

Education

Any Other Schooling
Military Service
References

Previous Employment

Person To Notify In
Case of Illness

Brown

Four, wife-children
None

None

None

No

Grade School, Quincy, Illinois,
Graduated 1952;

Sheridan, Illinois,; High
School, did not graduate

No

No

Mr. ALBER PEPPER - Mechanic

174 Lafayette

St. Louis

Mr. FRED HAINES - Furniture Mover
1818 South 12th
St. Louis

Rolling Green Country Club
Arlington Heights, Houseman,
$50 per week, laid off,
worked for Mr. CHIGAS

Mr ., FRANK RAY
2342 Park Avenue
St. Louis

Also contained in RAY's records 1is a memorandum

dated February 15, 1964, with the notation, "Jerry Ray, 1713
Latayette, St, Louis, Mo., ret, to work." Also written on the
memorandum was the address 2342 Park Avenue, St, Louis.

Also contained in RAY's records was the following
letter dated February 13, 1964:
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"Please let us know when you expect to be
available for work.

"Yours very truly,"

Also contained in RAY's records was the following
note:

"Mrs, C, Pepper, 1334 Lume St,, St., Louis, Mo,
Carcl Satain, 605 Hilltop Dr., Morristown, Tenn,

Jerry Ray, P,0, Box 269, Glenview, Ill,
was in this morning 6-3-64,"

Mr, HALLERBERG advised that this note was probably
written by GOERGE SIMCOX who was the steward at this country
club at the time, SIMCOX is presently employed as a general
manager for FRANCIS SHAW at the Arlington Racetrack, Western
Concessions, SIMCOX had probably known JERRY RAY when they
worked for this country club.

Also contained in RAY's records was the following
letter which was postmarked at St. Louis, Missouri,; on
June 15, 1964, to the North Shore Country Club, Glenview,
Illinois, from JERRY RAY, 1324 Lomi (illegible), St. Louis,
Missouri:

"Thursday
"Dear Sir

"Enclosed you'll find my name and address to send
my tax statements to

Jerrx W. Ray

712 Shenadaugh
St, Louis, Mo."
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Also contained in RAY's records was the following
note dated February 10, 1965:

"Dear sir

"please send my income tax statements as your earliest
convenience

"truly yours
Jerry Ray

712A Shenodaugh
St. Louis, Mo."

Mr . HALLERBERG was exhibited photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY and a photograph of JERRY RAY and he advised that he
was not familiar with any persons who might resemble these
photographs, He stated that he would not know JERRY RAY, since
he only started as manager for this country club on December 1,
1967, He stated that HERB HINZE, Locker Room Manager at this

country club, would probably know JERRY RAY, since he ws
employed here at that time.

On May 3, 1968, Mr. HERB HINZE, home address 910

Revere Road, Glenview, Illinois, telephone number 724-4724,
advised thmat he is the locker room manager at the North Shore
Country Club in Glenview, Illinois., He stated that JERRY
RAY was employed as a clean-up man in the locker room for

almt one or two years on an intermittent basis, A photograph
of JERRY RAY was exhibited to HINZE and he stated thatthis was
the same JERRY RAY who was employed here, Photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY were exhibited to HINZE and he stated that he had not
seen this individual before. He stated, however, that he recalls
that JERRY RAY had taken his brother, name unknown, to see

¥, CHIGAS in order to obtain employment, He stated thathe
does not remember when this occurred and thathe had never
observed JERRY RAY's brother and could provide no further
information regarding RAY's background. He described JERRY
RAY as a quiet; harmless sort of guy, who was not too bright.
He stated that the question of RAY's racist attitudes never
came up, and that he could never believe that JERRY RAY would
ever be involved in shooting anyone, He stated thathe never
associated with RAY outside of the country club and would not
be aware of his personal activities, HINZE stated that the

country club provided room and board for RAY during his employ-
ment,

- 56 -
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JERRY said that he is not aware of JAMES' present
whereabouts and has no idea where JAMES has been since his
escape from prison, He said that he has not been contacted
by JAMES in any manner, He classifies JAMES as a ''loner"
and does not know of any member of the family that JAMES
would likely contact. The only occupation for JAMES that he
is aware of is that of a baker, which JAMES learned in prison,

JERRY informed that he has only seen his brother
once outside of prison and that was sometime in 1951, All
of his other contacts with his brother have been when
either he, JERRY, has visited his brother in prison, or JAMES
has visited him while he was in prison, JERRY said that he
has no knowledge of his associates other than WALTER TERRY
RIFE, who was arrested with his brother and served in prison
with him., WALTER RIFE is also known personally to JERRY since
they both served time together in the Illinois State
Penitentiary, Menard, Illinois. JERRY has no information as
to the present whereabouts of RIFE and has not seen him since
JERRY's release from prison in 1960. He is of the opinion that
RIFE could have returned to Quincy, Illinois. JERRY also knows
LONNIE RIFE since he did time ' in Menard with him, also. He
said that the name of ROBERT JOHNS was not known to him,

JERRY advised that to the best of his recollection,
he never informed JAMES of his residence address; however, he has
received mail from JAMES from prison addressed to Post Office Box
22, Wheeling, Illinois. JERRY said that he obtained this box
so that his brother could write to him and that mail from the
Penitentiary would not be going to JERRY's employment. He
said that he has no reason to believe that JAMES would contact
him, JERRY said that he feels that he would cooperate with
the FBI in this matter but that it would take considerable thought
on his part to turn his brother in, He said that he thought that
if he was telephonically contacted by his brother, he would not
talk to him but would hang up. JERRY was asked how his brother
would know his phone number if he was not aware of his residence
and employment. JERRY said that he has no reason to believe
that his brother is aware of his phone number, that he never gave
it to him and made the foregoing statement about a phone call
merely as a matter of conjecture,
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He said that he has no idea of the present whereabouts
of his brother JOHN, stating that the last time he saw him
was in February, 1968, at the McArthur Hotel, St.Louis, Missouri,
He said that on this occasion, he and his brother went to their
sister Carol's house and stayed until three or four in the
morning. They both returned to the hotel where they had sewveral
drinks in the bar and then JOHN left. JERRY assumed that JOHN
was staying in the McArthur Hotel but could not furnish a
room number nor was he ever in JOHN's room,

He said that he did not know his brother JOHN's present
occupation but that he has worked in the past as a bartender,
painter and laborer. JERRY noted that JOHN had attended
bartender's school in Chicago, Illinois. He said that JOHN,
to his knowledge, has never been married. JERRY further
related that his brother JAMES also has never married and
that he knows of no girl friends with whom his brother JAMES
had associated. He said that JAMES would usually pick up a

girl in the hotel, or go to a hotel and obtain a girl through
the bellboy or patronize houses,

He said that he was not aware of his brother
visiting any private doctors but did recall that one time
when his brother was in prison, he was sent for psychiatric
treatment to Fulton, Missouri. As JERRY recalls, this was
for a nervous condition and his brother JAMES was there about
a month,

JERRY said that the reason that he went to Kansas City
in February, 1968, was to visit with his sister since ''she is
all the family I have.'" He denied that he had seen his brother
JAMES while in St. Louis. He also advised that he makes the
trip from Chicago, Illinois, to St. Louis, Missouri, about
once every six or seven weeks.
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him was through P. O, Box 22, Wheeling, Illinois, since

he, JERRY, had obtained this box for the specific use of

his brother since he did not want mail from the penitentiary
coming to the country club.

JERRY related that JOHN came to this area sometime
around 1964 and stayed for about 2} years. To the best of
JERRY's recollection, JOHN first worked at Murphy's
Steakhouse, then went to the Rolling Green Country Club
and from there to the White Pines Country Club where he
was employed as a pot washer. JOHN then went to bartending
school in Chicago and went to work for the Indian Hills
Country Club in Itasca, Illinois. JERRY is of the opinion
that his brother, JOHN, uses the name RYAN,

JERRY said that on April 20 or 21, 1968, he
telephonically contacted his sister, CAROL PEPPER, and
explained that the uncooperative attitude of both CAROL and
JOHN arose from the harassment of the newspaper reporters
in the neighborhood and that both were afraid of unfavorable
publicity which would adversely effect the tavern business
causing them to sell out and move. He said that his
sister, CAROL, has told him that she feels that she now has
to move from the particular neighborhood where she resides
in St. Louis, Missouri. CAROL has commented to him that
the picture in the newspaper of JAMES RAY does look something
like him. JERRY said that he agrees with this but that felt
it could not be his brother because heé read in the newspapers
that the person sought by the FBI for the KING murder had
attended dancing school in New Orleans, Louisiana, in 1964
and 1965, but since his brother was imprisoned during these
years, he knew it could not be him.

Concerning his trip to St., Louis, Missouri, in
February, 1968, JERRY advised that he stayed at the MacArthur
Hotel for one night; he believes the date to be February 2,
1968, and that his brother, JOHN, either stayed in an
apartment over the tavern or nearby, but not at the hotel
as he previously implied. He said that about every six or
seven weeks he drives to St. Louis, Missouri, to visit with
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CAROL and sometimes JOHN since they are the only family
he has. He denied that his brother, JAMES RAY, had been
at this family reunion at this last or any other time.

JERRY advised that he owns two automobiles, one
a 1960 light green four-door De Soto which presently is
parked in front of the cottage at the Sportsman's Country
Club. The other, a 1961 two door white over red Plymouth,
Both of these cars were purchased from a stepfather, JERRY
RAYNES, who resides on a farm in Center, Missouri, He
exhibited a receipt from the Dunhurst Currency Exchange
showing that Missouri driver's license R250-6227-822-98-473MO,
plus title and registration for 1960 De Soto had been turned
in, The receipt was in the name of JERRY WILLIAM RYAN,
2897 Techny Road. JERRY said that he had turned over
these items April 24, 1968, and expected to obtain his
Illinois driver's license and license tags within the next
several days,

JERRY further related that he paid $200 for the
1961 Plymouth and has owned it for about six months. The
car is presently at his stepfather's farm and is not
registered. The reason it is not registered is that the
title to this car was filed by his stepfather in St. Louis,
Missouri, but was not returned. Both he and his stepfather
made inquiry concerning the title, but it was evidently
lost. JERRY said that he has driven the car to Chicago and
in this area on one occasion utilizing license plates from
a junk car, CAROL PEPPER has also driven the car on several
occasions with the same plates. However, the plates have
since been removed from the car and destroyed,

In response to questions concerning Post Office
Box 22, Wheeling, Illinois, JERRY reiterated that the only
person who has ever written to him was his brother JAMES RAY
with the rare exception that he might receive some
advertising literature of no consequence. He persisted
in stating that that he had received no communications at this
Post Office boxwithin recent weeks, After further questioning,
JERRY admitted that on April 23, 1968, he received a telegram
addressed to him at P. O, Box 22, He then made available
a copy of this telegram which read as follows:
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"JERRY RAY
"PO BOX 22 WHEELING ILL
"(RTE WATS CHGO)
"PLEASE CONTACT ME AS SOON AS POSSIBLE, COLLECT AT 217-224-1710

ROOM 230, OR MYSELF OR GERALD MOORE 312-467-9700. I HAVE A

METTER OF IMPORTANCE TO DISCUSS AND SOME MONEY FOR YOU

"DICK WOODBURY LIFE MAGAZINE"

He then related that on April 23, 1968, he went
to "Life" magazine offices where he was interviewed
concerning his brother, other family members and family
residences and background. He stated that it appeared to him
that what "Life'" magazine was interested in was the family
history. He also advised that his picture was taken and
that for his services he was paid $150. According to JERRY,
his sister, CAROL PEPPER, refused to talk with the "Time"
and "Life'" reporters but that his uncle, WILLIAM MAHER,
cooperated freely. MAHER also told the reporters that SUE
(SUSAN DONIAN) had a family album in which there were
pictures of JAMES RAY, including a picture in uniform.
Concerning SUE, JERRY related that he does not know SUE's
present whereabouts and is certain that JAMES also is not
aware of her present address. He requested to be informed
of her whereabouts which was denied.

He related that his usual day off is Tuesday,
and that on occasion, he will go to Northbrook, Illinois,
where he gets a train to the Union Station and spends some
time in Chicago, Illinois. The evening of April 23, 1968, he
spent at the Victoria Hotel, Clark and Van Buren Streets.
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He related that he has no idea as to the present
whereabouts of his brother,JAMES;, and believes that he is
either dead or out of the country. He could offer no reason
for JAMES alleged murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr., but

did say that JAMES would have to have been paid for this
murder in view of the purchase of the car and the dance

school payments which JAMES made which information he obtained
from reading the newspapers. JERRY did speculate that if
anyone did pay JAMES for this murder, it would have to be
someone he met after his escape because he doubted that

anyone in prison or anyone that he knew iN JAMES' 1life

prior to being in prison would have the money or the desire to
kill KING, JERRY said that all of the other crimes committed
by JAMES were small scores and that he knew he never realized
much money from them,

JERRY further related that it is his opinion
that JAMES would never get in touch with anyone in the
family no.' matter how bad he needed help.

JERRY RAY was then interviewed by SAC MARLIN W,
JOHNSON and ASAC KYLE G. CLARK in an effort to obtain his
complete cooperation in this matter., After discussion, JERRY
gave his word that he would not lie in the future and that if
his brother did contact him, he would contact the FBI, He
reiterated that he had no reason to believe that JAMES

would contact him.

JERRY advised that he sends his money to his
sister, CAROL, because he would spend it if it was available
to him. He sometimes sends her his whole paycheck to put
in the account. He wants the money to save to put as a
downpayment on opening a bar,.

Concerning his automobile accident, JERRY advised
thal he was walking along the highway when he was struck

by a car and that he was taken to the hospital at Elmhurst,
Illinois, where he was semi-conscious for three days: He
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stayed in the hospital for 13 or 17 days and his pelvis
bone had been broken, He entered into a lawsuit in an
effort to recover damages, however, he was only paid $1,00
and believes he owes the hospital around $400,

He again stated that he had absolutely no idea
as to his brother's whereabouts and then advised that if
there was anyone else involved in the crime with JAMES, it
was JERRY's opinion that JAMES would never divulge this
person's identity. He said that at the! time his brother
received the 20 years' sentence, from which he escaped,
he had been offered eight years to turn state's evidence
but did not do so. The other person inwlved with JAMES did
turn state's evidence and received a six year sentence.
JERRY opined that even if JAMES was offered a sentence, of
five years against death in the electric chair, he would not
implicate a partner if in fact he had one.
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JERRY denied having any information which would in the
slightest way indicate that his brother or his sister
aided the subject in his escape and have had any idea of
the subject's whereabouts since his escape.

JERRY then stated that his brother JOHN had told
him that the FBI had combed a two-block area looking for a
JACK GAWRON, since it had been developed that GAWRON had
been acquainted with JAMES, JERRY said that JOHN knows that
GAWRON has been interviewed by the FBI but JOHN did not
indicate to JERRY that GAWRON had ever stated what he had
told the FBI,

JERRY said that in the past, he had driven GAWRON
around looking at possible burglary scores at which time
GAWRON would pay the expenses, To JERRY's knowledge, GAWRON
never committed any burglary in any of the places in which
they had ''cased'" and in JERRY's opinion, GAWRON is ''living on
past glories,"” JERRY then stated that GAWRON was a name that
he probably should have given to the Agents before since he,
JERRY, was aware that GAWRON had served time with his brother
JAMES, JERRY expressed the opinion that JAMES would not contact
GAWRON but believes that JAMES does know GAWRON well, considering
him to be slightly '"stir crazy.'" JERRY did not mention whether
or not GAWRON and JAMES participated in burglaries together
and made no comment as to the closeness of association between
them,

JERRY advised that WALTER RIFE was JAME's rap partner
in Leavenworth and that he, JERRY, has served time with both
LONNIE and WALTER RIFE in Menard.

JERRY advised that he has given the matter of what
he would do if his brother contacted him considerable thought.
He is now of the very strong opinion that he would assist the
FBI if it could be handled in such a manner so as not to compromise
him and also if he could be assured that every effort would be
made to apprehend his brother without hurting him,
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On April 22, 1968, SAs JOSEPH M. BURKE and
ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE observed a 1960 De Soto, white over
green, bearing Missouri license plates CC7-363, parked in
front of the employee's cottage at the Sportsman's Country
Club, Northbrook, Illinois. This car is known to be
operated by JERRY WILLIAM RAY. :

On April 25, 1968, the Latent Fingerprint
Section, Identification Division, FBI Laboratory, advised
that the remaining unidentified latent prints in this case
are not identical with finger or palm prints of JERRY

WILLIAM RAY, FBI Number 862 651 A,

On May 1, 1968, JERRY RAY was advised by SA DUMAINE
that information had come to the FBI's attention that a local
newspaper reporter had been able to determine JERRY's employment
based upon the information that JERRY had furnished to '"Life'"
magazine, JERRY advised that he had no desire to furnish
information to any newspaper and if contacted would not give
them an interview, JERRY was informed that the FBI was under

no circumstances instructing him not to cooperate with the news

media and that any decision in that regard would be entirely his
own,

On the evening of May 2, 1968, Mrs. MARGUERITE WELCH,
Manager, Sportsman's Country Club, telephonically contacted

SA DUMAINE, at which time she advised that there were numerous
people from the various news media present at the club attempting
to locate and interview JERRY RAY, which apparently was based

upon the news stories which appeared in the Chicago "Sun-Times"
Mrs, WELCH advised that she was going to see that JERRY was

placed in a motel that evening and would release to the newspapers
that he had quit his employment and present whereabouts unknown,

On the morning of May 3, 1968, JERRY RAY telephonically
contacted SA DUMAINE and advised that he was leaving for St,.
Louis, Missouri, at about 1:15 PM, that date, driving his 1960
Desoto. He indicated that he would probably stay overnight
with his brother JOHN and then stay with his father JERRY RAYNES
on the farm at Center, Missouri., He expects to stay there three
or four days and will call the country club on May 7, 1968, to
see if the news media interest has abated. If so, he will return
to Chicago and continue his employment in the club.
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BUZZY or FRANK RAY, age 24 -~ deceased (killed in
car crash)

Mrs. DONIAN added that there was an oldest
girl, name unrecalled, who was killed, details unknown,
which girl she felt was the first born in the family.

She added the last time she actually saw subject
was when she was in the first grade in Quincy, Illinois.

She stated that in her opinion, the family
member closest to JAMES would no:doubt be JOHN RAY.

At this time, she supplied the following known
addresses of some of the family members:

CAROL PEPPER
St. Louis, Missouri

MELBA RYAN, believed to live in a
hotel across from the public library
in Quincy, Illinois

She added that her natural grandparents are dead.

She stated that she recalls an uncle, WILLIAM
H. MAHER, a painter by trade, residing in Alton, Illinois,
who in the past has keptin touch with her brother, JOHN
RAY.

Mrs. DONIAN advised that she had no pictures of
any of the members of her family.

She added that her natural father remarried sometime
when she was in high school and she believes the woman he
married is RUBY RAY CARPENTER, who is presently residing in
Quincy, Illinois,

She stated that she has not seen her brother,
JOHN, for many years and made available three postcards which
were written by him, one postmarked 1960 Windsor Ontario,
Canada, one marked July 27, 1972, Highwood, Illinois, and
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the other postmarked July 29, 1962, Washington, D. C.
She said that this is the last contact she has had with
JOHN and added that he is known to be a drifter.

She stated that her husband, MICHAEL DONIAN,
is presently employed as the Assistant Manager at Jody's
Drive-In, Devon and Kedzie, and his business phone is
743-0744.

Mrs. DONIAN was completely cooperative with the
interviewing Agents and expressed a desire to be of
assistance to the FBI in this case. She said that she
doubts very much as to whether or not the subject knows
of her present whereabouts but in the event that he contacts
her or she develops any information concerning his present
whereabouts, she will immediately contact the interviewing
Agents.,

She would request that any information furnished
by her to the FBI would be on a confidential basis.

On April 22, 1968, Mrs. DONIAN telephonically
advised SA RENE J, DUMAINE that she entered the Catholic
Charities Home, 1400 State Street, Altton, Illinois, in 1952.
She did not know whether or not her brother, MAX, had
ever been adopted but that Mrs. HAZEL HAMILTON, Catholic
Charities, Quincy, Illinois, would undoubtedly have that
information. 1In discussion, Mrs. DONIAN was informed that
one JERRY RAYNES had indicated to Agents that he was the
natural father of JERRY and JAMES RAY. Mrs. DONIAN said
that she was not aware of this but did recall that her
mother supposedly remarried and that this man could be
her stepfather. However, both JAMES and JERRY were born
prior to this remarriage.

She had no information as to the present whereabouts
of her'uncle, WILLIAM MAHER other than the fact that she has
resided for many years in Alton, Illinois, and has his own
business in that town, namely, a painting contractor,
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